GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2249
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2004

STATUS OF MMTS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of second phase of Multi Model Transport System linking Secunderabad — Kachiguda — Falaknuma areas ;
(b) the total funds sanctioned and released for this purpose so far ; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR. VELU )

(a) The works on Secunderabad —-Kacheguda-Falaknuma were taken up under phase-1 of Multi-Model Transport System (MMTS) and the same has been commissioned for suburban services on 14.02.2004.

(b) The sanctioned estimate for the project is Rs.69.64 crore, now revised to Rs.85.92 crore. The expenditure up to 30.6.2004 is as under:-

(1) Railway's share Rs.44.32 crore

(ii) State Government Rs.39.61 crore

(c) Complete Section of Phase-1 of MMTS had since been commissioned.
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